
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5321
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
DISINVESTMENT OF RCFL
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to disinvest the Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith time limit prescribed for implementation of this move?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITELY)

(a) Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited was considered by the Disinvestment Commission in the 12th report of August 1999.
The Govt. has not taken any decision on this recommendation of Disinvestment Commission so far.

(b) Does not arise.
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